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Following taking out the 2003 Riders Championship, his 3rd consecutive
world championship with Honda, champion rider Valentino Rossi shoc-
ked the racing world announcing he was transfening to rival Yamaha for
the 2004 season. For lhe Yamaha team, the signing of Rossi wasn't the
only big change in 2004, the YZR-M1 itself also went through a lot of fi-
ne-tuning during the off-season, with major changes including a newly
designed invefted swing arm and a more solid aluminum twin-spar del-
tabox frame. Traction and axle response was also vastly improved by al-
tering the firing order of the poweful 990cc liquid-cooled 4-cylinder in-
line engine. The eagerly awaited first round of the 2004 season drew
massive media attention as the motoring world focused on the new Ya-

Nachdem er sich die 2003er Fahrermeisterschaft, seine dritte Weltmeis-
terschaft mit Honda in Folge, geholt hatte, schockte der Spitzenfahrer
Valentino Rossi die Flenn-Welt mit der Ankündigung, dass er in der
2004er Saison zum Konkunenten Yamaha wechseln werde. Für das Ya-
maha-Team war Rossis Unterschrift nicht die einzige groBe Ânderung
2004, auch die YZR-M1 hatte sich in der Abwesenheits-Saison einer
Menge Feintunings-MaRnahmen unterzogen, grôRere Ànderungen um-
fassten einen neu konstruierten, umgekehrten Schwingarm und einen
noch steiferen Doppelholm-Deltakasten-Aluminiumrahmen. Die Traktion
und das Ansprechen der Achse wurden durch Ànderung der Zündrei-
henfolge des bârenstarken 990cm' wassergekühlten 4-Zylinder Reihen-
motors nochmals wesentlich verbessert. Die mit Spannung erwartete
erste Runde der 2004er Saison enegte hôchstes Interesse bei den Me-

Après avoir remporté le titre de Champion du Monde MotoGP 2003, son
troisième titre consécutif sur Honda, Valentino Rossi créa la sensation en
annonçant son départ chez le constructeur rival Yamaha pour la saison
2004. Pour Ie team Yamaha, l'anivée de Rossi ne fut pas le seul change-
ment majeur en 2004, la YZR-M1 ayant bénéficié de nombreuses améliora-
tions durant l'intersaison, les plus notables étant un nouveau bras oscillant
inversé et un renforcement du cadre deltabox double longeron en alumi-
nium. La motricité êt la réponse à l'accélération ont été grandement amé-
liorées en changeant l'ordre d'allumage du puissant moteur 4 cylindres en
ligne de 990cm'refroidi par liquide. La première manche tant attendue de
la saison 2004 a attiré l'attention des médias : comment la nouvelle asso-
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maha-Rossi combination and their battle against the dominant Honda
RC211V. First success to Rossi came early, recording the fastest lap
during qualifying to secure pole position. ln the opening stages of the fi-
nal, Rossi, and Honda's Max Biaggi and Sete Gibernau set a blistering
pace, quickly pulling away from the rest of the pack. Gibernau eventual-
ly fell off the pace, and Rossi and Biaggi were left to fight out a frenetic
dual up front. By the end of the race it was Rossi who prevailed to take
the checkered flag, giving Yamaha their first victory since the 2002 Ma-
laysia GP With Rossi going on to take victories in ltaly, Catalunya, Ne-
therlands, Great-Britain and Portugal, by mid-season he could already
smell an historical fourth consecutive rider's title.

dien, da die Motorsportwelt gebannt auf die neue Kombination Yamaha-
Bossi und ihren Kampf gegen die übermàchtige Honda RC211V schau-
te. Der erste Erfolg für Rossi stellte sich bald ein, indem er im Qualifying
die schnellste Runde fuhr und sich die Pole-Position holte. ln den Erôff-
nungsrunden des Finales schlugen Rossi und Hondas Max Biaggi sowie
Sete Gibernau ein Hôllentempo an und zogen schnell dem übrigen Feld
davon. Gibernau konnte schlieBlich nicht mehr mithalten, so dass sich
Rossi und Biaggi ein leidenschaftliches Kopf-an-Kopf-Rennen lieferten.
Am Ende des Rennens war die karierte Flagge für Rossi vorbehalten,
was Yamaha zum ersten Sieg seit dem 2OO2er GP von Malaysia verhalf.
Da Rossi seine Siegesserie in ltalien, Catalunya, den Niederlanden,
GroBbritannien und Portugal fortsetAe, konnte er schon Mitte der Sai-
son an einen historischen, vierten Fahrertitel in Folge hinschnuppern.

ciation Yamaha-Rossi allait-elle se comporter face à la dominante Honda
RC21 1V? Le premier succès de Rossi n'allait pas tarder. ll réalisa le temps
le plus rapide en qualification et prit la pole position. Au début de la cour-
se, Rossi et les pilotes Honda Max Biaggi et Sete Gibernau roulant à une
cadence très élevée s'échappèrent rapidement. Gibernau ne pouvant sua-
vre le rythme, décrocha laissant Rossi et Biaggi à la lutte pour la première
place. C'est en définitive Rossi qui passa le premier devant le drapeau à
damier donnant à Yamaha sa première victoire depuis le GP de Malaisie
2002. Rossi remporta par la suite les GP d'ltalie, de Catalogne, des Pays
Bas, de Grande-Bretagne et du Portugal et à la mi-saison, il pouvait déjà
envisager un historique quatrième titre mondial consécutif.
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Tools recommended
Benôtigtes Werkzeug
Outillage nécessaire

æËfl(7a71,vrH)
Cement
Kleber
Colle

= 
y,i §-

Side cutters
Seilenschneider
Pince coupante

t47
Modeling knite
Modelliemesser
Couteau de modéliste

t> t\4 7 ( l.: u.,t,!1.5mm)
Pin vise (1.smm drill bit)
Schraubstock (1,smm Spiralbohrer)
Outil à percer (1,smm de diamètre)

ë>tv I
Tweezers
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READ BEFOREASSEMBLY.
ERST LESEN - DANN BAUEN.
LIRE AVANT ASSEMBI-AGE.

1?XX:?;,7,:i""LXi7"
This mark denotes numbers forTamiya Paint colors.

a z a+ v F ttfiEa*ü<ti )V-eT " (F â
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àfÈur 1 /J à ur. 15t16;

ORead carefully and fully understand the
instructions before commencing assembly.
A supervising adult should also read the in-
structions if a child assembles the model.

OBevor Sie mit dem Zusammenbau begin-
nen, sollten Sie alle Anweisungen gelesen
und verstanden haben. Fall sein Kind das
Modell zusammenbaut, sollte ein beaufsich-
tigender Erwachsener die Bauanleitung
ebenfalls gelesen haben.

OBien lire et assimiler les instructions avant
de commencer l'assemblage. La construc-
tion du modèle par un enfant doit
s'effectuer sous la surveillance d'un adulte.

fi7-fF /White/WeiB / Blanc
X-4 aAlt- / Blue / Blau / Bleu x-32 ) ÿl t/ (- / ïrtanium silver / Titan-Silber / ïrtane argtrté

X-7 al,vF /Red/Rot/Bouge
X,1O an>>gtV / Gin meta I tvtetatt-Cmu f Grimis

X-34 a lrrv2A.2 > I Melallic brcwn I
Metallic-Braun / Brun métallisé

A;* Ë
O:fEIo)ftÆlEt*+â;ÈË1,< < ËÈt\" 4StÉ
)- 1 7. =,y l\-tà E o)>)Mt- t 6T 1J \5Ig&.
r.ÈËr/<< riër,\"
a+*ÈFJliê16+r* É.HT 6Èit É Zn ??x@ ÈË
IââJ < âôa*. #frt.'ü.2<Ét < IEE t .
æHT6Ekr&fi E+âÈÉ(/< < rËâ t\"
O4\ È ââ+{Ëo) t\ 6ffi 7 @ a(F l*15 dD < < fi
à r\" d\ë tJÉBÉao)Êtôùrr1i. c - - )b*t
â'À2 ro)=,e,âE o)ÉÿAtÂüifr,ht'4 Z àIL*T "

A ceunoru
awhen assembling this kit, tools including knives
are used. Extra care should be taken to avoid per-
sonal iniury.

ORead and follow the instructions supplied with
paint and/or cement, if used (not included in kit).
Use plastic cement and paints only.
OKeep out of reach of small children. Children
must not be allowed to put parts in their mouths,
or pull vinyl bag overtheir heads,

A vonsrcnr
OBeim Zusammênbau dieses Baustzes werden
Werkzeuge einschlie8lich Messer vertivendêt. Zur
Vemeidung von VerleEungen ist besondere Vor-
sicht ilgebEcht.
awenn Sie Farben und/oder Kleber veruenden
(nicht im BausE enlhalten), beachten und befol-
gen Sie die dort beiliegenden Anweisungen. Nur
Klebstofi und Farben für Plætik veruenden.
aBaustz von kleinen Kindem femhalten. Vêrhü-

ten Sie, daB Kinder irgendwelche Bauteile in den
Mund nehmen oder Plastiktüten über den Kopf
ziehen.

A pnecaunoNs
auassemblage de ce kit iequiert de l'outillage,
en particulier des couleaux de modélisme. Manier
les outils avec précaution pour éviter toute bles-
sure.
OLire et suivre les instructions d'utilisation des
peintuies et ou de la colle, si utilisées (non inclu-
ses dans le kit). Utiliser uniquement une colle et
des peinturês spéciales pour lê polystyrène.
lDGader hors de portée des enfmts en bas âge.
Ne pas laisser les enfants mettre en bouche ou
sucer les pièces, ou passer un schet vinyl sur la
tête.

/ Black / Schwm
15-17 av)t=r)tt \- / Glos aluminum /Alu-

Silber / Aluminium brillant
X-11 a 2E-Lyl,/t- / Chrcme silver / Chrom-

Silber/ Aluminium chromé

XF-1 aTrvla-v, / Flat black / Matt Schwæ / Noir mat

xF-1647-,yl7ti / Flat aluminum / Mafl
Aluminium /Aluminium mat: TS-29 alz=7tr77->, I Semi gloss black /

X-18 Seidenglanz Schwaz / Noir satiné
a-)tl:l)-i I Gold leal / Gold Glànzend / Doré

a ltt)")rlt- I Mdalic blue / Blau-Metallic / Bleu métallisé
It Uy » V < / Melallic grey/GEu-Metallic
/ Gris métalliæ15-514t -r>r1)t-

x-l3
{-26 a rt)l*lt>i I Clw owge/ Klil-omg€/omgetraslucide

836

t>ÿ>
Engine
Motor
Moteur

x-32i

K4 >ÿ -2 ÿ e>)
Fuel injection
Kraft stoff -Einspritzung
Système d'injection

«c=-)rt\47»
Vinyl tube
Vinylschlauch
Gaine vinyl

B21 g. x-11

831

830

XF.56

xF-l6

xF-56

xF-l6

835

B,20

*Z'EllEêEül:-rËHt *T.
*Cut to required length.
*Auf benôtigte Lànge schneiden.
*Couper une longueur requise.

@ztmnx2

ax-rr

843

Q r-.,

B39

B,22

B9a*ro

2



7v-L
Frame
Rahmen
Cadre

419

KfrU*r,y7)
Poly cap
Kunststoff-Nabe
Pièce de jonction

TS-29
TS-29 ia

@@ @@

f,U+P'r7
Poly cap
Kunststoff-Nabe
Pièce de jonction M1

TSI All

Z @< - 2 A#Fottr*Ë t *ltlv.
Oo not cement.
Nicht kleben.
Ne pas coller.

T:)< t\-
Screwdriver
SchÊubenzieher
Tournevis

| *=rt,* < rr\<rr\È)^tEËar* u I à"
-' Wait until cement has hardened.

Warten Sie, bis der Kleber fest ist.
Attendre la prise de la colle.

TS.29, @
1.2x 2.SmmluEZ (ffi)

""*
A.37

Scrêw (silver)
Schraube (silber)
Vis (chrcmée)

77VU>2
Handlebars
Lenker
Guidons

x ( ) ttË+RÉrrÈ?T"
XPart in ( ) is optional. &ffi

1.6 x l0mmluUz (H)
Screw (black)
Schraube (schwaz)
Vis (noire)

81 s (81 ) §Bffilil,'# /ii"i:,1i;l"f;,"

X-32;1+X-26:

x-l1

x-10:1+x-31 :3

x-32

429 428
*frr*.t È,rË < ttùâiÀaJ. * ÿ"
*Attach corrctly by matching joints.
*Beim Anbringen auf passende Verbindung achten.
*Fixer en joignant parfaitement. 2#

717U>i
HandlebaE
Lenker
GuidonsS

-7-fryt7
Bam air box
Luftstaugehàuse
Boîte à air forcé

433
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a>ÿ>oW.D1.IL)
Attaching engine
Anbringung des Motors
Fixation du moteur

r>y>
Engine
Motor
Moteur

@
1.2x2.5mnÿt EZ(ffi)

«1,->>27t > l:D
Racing stand
Rennstànder

Screw (silver)
Schraube (silber)
Vis (chromée)

Béquille de stand
@
1.2 x 2.smmrtCZ (18)

Screw (silver)
SchEube (silber)
Vis (chromée)

7 V-lÀ
Frame
Rahmen
Cadre

I
TS-29

@
'1.2 x 2.SmnltCZ (ffi)

Screw (silver)
Schraube (silber)
Vis (chrcmée)

hr)r#alfuarf? (I)
Cowling assembly (1)

Zussamenbau der Verkleidung (1)
Assemblage des carénages (1)

ùü)rffiaæ#$-ffiJ.'115 èÊur-e9 3 5"
Paint cowlings before assembly.
Verkleidungen vor dem Zusâmmenbau lackiercn.
Peindre les carénages avant assemblage.

«7-)liit )b»
Tail cowl
Heckverkleidung
Carénage anière

c18 x-2

=E 
XF-1

lnside
lnnen
Face intême

I
b

c7

TS.51,

iÉt)*y,va
Poÿ cap
Kunstsiofi-Nabe
Pièce de jonction

\\\\\\\\\\\\N'

@
.l.2 x 2.smmrr dZ (ffi)

Screw (silver)
Schraube (silber)
Vis (chromée)

c17 æ ffi#"r;f;â 7,J ^fil-' 
u u" * u "

Nummer des Abziehbildes, das anzubringen ist.
Numérc de la décalcomanie à utiliser.

(3)

«>-thù)1,»
Seat cowl
Sitzverkleidung
Carénage de selle

(No.17)
x Iûü â. à I .Smmo) r\ â lrl tJ.
cr sËryDf.Jrr:rT"
XMake new holes (1.5mm) ûom
the inside and attach Cl5.
XVon innen neue Lôcher ('1,5mm)
bohren und Cl5 anbringen.
XPercer de nouveaux trous
(1 ,smm) pâr l'ir*érieur êt lîxèr Cl 5.

«9>r»
Fuel tank
Kraftstofftank
Réservoir

x-114

x-l1

x-18

817

c13

4



)1r)Uæo)ffi.at < (2)
Cowling assembly (2)
Zussamenbau der Verkleidung (2)

Assemblage des carénages (2)

hü )b#@/E#l!-#lzfra e.Ë,ur? ç * ,"
Paint cowlings beforê assembly.
Verkleidungen vor dem Zusammenbau lackieren.
Peindre les carénages avant assemblage.

«7'y)\-1it)b»
Upper cowl
Obere Verkleidung
Carénage supérieur

«7>T-hù)b»
Under cowl
Untere Verkleidung
Carénage inférieur

*Ei xF-1
lnside
lnnen
Face interne

*tilDw.DtT"
*Remove.
*Entfernen.
*Enlever

D1

IEi XF-1
lnside

EE XF.l
lnside
lnnen
Face interne

I

K7E>17->9-\
Front fender

lnnen
t Face interne

a
Vorderes Schutzblech
Garde-boue avanl

c3
c10

,
TS-51

c8
//,
TS-51

v7r-owoltü
Attaching exhaust
Anbringung des Auspuffes
Fixation des échappements ,rrt"*"'w,

-32 rÂl)v

87

x-321 x-gz'

B8

x42,

84

7-tbhr)1,
Tail cowl
Hækverkleidung

go 1.2 x 2.5mmit E7. (ffi)
Screw (silver)
Schraube (silbeD
Vis (chrcmée)

Carénage

N,
834 T-

1.2x 2.5mmltEZ (ffi)

<72-
Exhaust
Auspuff
Echappements

Screw (silverJ
SchEUbe (silber)
Vis (chromée)

@

5



7E> l-7 r-ro)W.Ditlt
Attaching front fork
Anbringung der vorderen Gabel
Fixation de la fourche avant

x-32:1+X-26:3
L

B.29

818(82)

x ( ) r*É{nu?T"
XNumber in ( ) is for right side.
XDie Nummerin ( ) istfürdie re-
chte Seite.
XNumérc entre ( ) pour la drcite.

x-l1

K-z)-9-Y
Radiator
Kühler
Radiateur

*Ëâÿllt[ç-tFD*1"
*Make one for both left and right.
*Jeweils eine für links und ræhts anfertigen.
*Faire une pour la gauche et la droite. TS.1 7

j(L(R)»

A18(A17)
,ÿar-
Radiator
Kühler
Radiateur

l.au,

(R»

«L)

7a> ts7^-t
Front fork
Vordere Gabel
Fourche avæt

x-11

TS.29

ry \

B,42
,

xF-1 6

439
7<>i7-baffia)ÿ<
Swing arm assembly
Schwingarm-Zusammenbau
Assemblage du bras oscilant

KUÿat7t:>ÿ =lDRear suspension
Hintere Authângung
Suspension anière

x-12
EfiU

x-11 x-I
Both sides
Beide Seiten
Deux côtés

,), n§â
Shaft
Achse
Axe

x-34

o
1.4mmiv l-.6@

Nur 4È
Mutter
Ecrcu

*ffiUi ar*T.
*lnsert.
*EinæEen.
*lnsérer.

îËU+P'r7

[3[";go-r*. eea
Pièce de jonction

Uÿl7a>r=>
Rear suspension
Hintere Aurhàngung
Suspension arière

1 .2 x 8ilmlr L'Z (ffi)
Screw (silver)
Schraube (silber) X-10
Vis (chmmée)

@

2
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t4ÿaffi.a*ÿ.<
Wheel assembly
Rad-Zusammenbau
Assemblage des roues

*21ÉIFD*T"
*Make 2.
*2 Satz anfertigen.
*Faire 2 jeux.

(R (Ut )»
Rear wheel
Hintenad
Roue anière

((F (7tr:/F)»
Front wheel
Vordenad
Roue avant

413

S

7a> l-94ÿoWDlitl,
Attaching front wheel
Anbringung des Vordenades
Mise en place de Ia roue avanl

o'o"rna
@
1.6x2ommlt HZ(R)

Screw (black)
Schraube (schwaz)
Vis (noire)

#«

((R (L)»

x ( ) rrË{Ell?T.
XNumber in ( ) is for left side.
XDie Nummer in ( ) ist ,ür die
linke Seite.
XNumérc entre ( ) pour la gauche.

,rrr%

410 a
TS-29

*Ëàrn$tLclFo*-r"
*Make one for both left and righl.
*Jeweils einen für links und rechts anfertigen.
*Faire une pour la gauche et la droite.

A41(A40) x-11

?
x-10:1+x-31:34

ï+ x-7
Logo

'lW\\È-/2/
\:--l-,2

'--->:7

t,,,tt,\\\\\\N

A43(A42)

782 T-7 t
Frcnt fender
Vorderes Schutzblech
Garde-boue avant

(A16»

«'<ÿ?_2ORËDfr»
, < Pv -, lil#'=ffi . Y- 2ârEI'JffitJ àtrtcY
-2ifi. âffià'àfÀ?<t\*T"
O< - i ËFa a*Bâ o) tr z D t5;Ê 5,/d ë âùâ
à t,/c6TffiÈil:((tiëtt"
@,f*#frft Ëry D * D tT " R -' frë;Ë é tè
r\jà t-;ÈË t-*T " ) v - 2 tD »L^=ôD
t--h,y 9 - tà ë7l'z nat 

^tt. 
Êf;ft à' à ? -

2Ë.1*h\1,*T"
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HOW TO APPLY TIRE DECALS
Tire decals have an adhêsive surface, and are
Govered by thin protective paper.
1.Wipe tirê surface with a damp cloth.
2.Remove protective paper. Be careful not to
soil the adhesive surfacê. Cut out decal and
peel off the lining using edge of a knife blade.
3.Place decal into position and rub lightly with yourfinger
4.Apply moisture with a wet finger.
s.Carefully remove the paper.
6.Wipe off excess moisturê with a soft cloth.

ANBRINGEN DER REIFEN.ABZIEHBILDER
Die Reifen-Abziehbildêr haben eine Klebeschicht.
1 .Diê Reifênoberâche mit feuchtem Tuch abwischen.
2.Das Schutzpapier entfernen. Vorsicht, keinen
Schmutz auf die Klebeflàche bringen. Das Ab-
ziehbild mit Modelliermesser ausschneiden und
mit der Messerkante abziehen.
3.Das Abziehbild an richtigem Platz anbringen
und mit dem Finger leicht andrückên.
4.Mit naBem Finger Feuchtigkeit auftragen.
5.Das Papier vorsichtig abziehen.
6.Uberschüssige Feuchtigkeit mit weichem
Tuch wegwischen.

COMMENT POSER LES TRANSFERTS SUH LES PNEUS
Les inscriptions à poser sur les pneus sont pré-
sentées sous fome de transferts dont I'une des
faces est adhésive.
l.Nettoyer le pneu avec un chiffon humide.
2.Enlever le papier de protection. Attention à ne
pas salir la surface adhésive. Découper les dé-
calcomanies et détacher suivant la ligne en utili-
sant la pointe d'un couteau.
3.Mettre la décalcomanie en place et frotter
légèrement avec le doigt.
4.Humidifier avec un doigt mouillé.
5.Enlever le papier avec précaution.
o.Enlever l'excès d'humidité avec un chiffon
doux.
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Uÿ?1ÿAWD'FII'
Attaching rear wheel
Anbringung des Hintenades
Mise en place de la roue anière

(R»#

810

X-10:1+X-31 :

NN\\
a
x-l lN

B.47

1.6x25mmtrLCZ (18)
Screw (silver)
SchEUbe (silber)
Vis (chromée)

Dmmmî îfiIfriû@îm

74>?v-LDWDlrllt
Attaching swing arm
Anbringung des Schwingarmes
Fixation du bras oscillant

foEû!û!!!!o
1.4x lommiuEz(iE)

Â@,§- 846

846#

@@
1.4x1OmmlLEZ(ffi)

[Fmm'mmlli lmrmfli
1.6 x 2smmlt Cz (ffi)

Screw (silver)
Schmube (silber)
Vis (chrcmée)

Scrcw (silver)
Schraube (silber)
Vis (chromée)

All
Screw (silver)
Schraube (silber)
Vis (chrcmée)

7-l >27-L <\.D
Swing am
Schwingam
BËs oscilant

@
1.2 x 2.5mmlt CZ (îE)

I

c14
x- 18c2

?
x-4

Screw (silver)
Schraube (silber)
Vis (chromée)

Ç
TS-51
EE XF-1
lnside
lnnen
Face interne Vis (noire)

t\4 C>2
Piping
Verkabelung
Fixation des durites et des câbles (@ zamm

jo
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t>raWDl.tl)
Attaching fuel tank
Anbringung des Kraftstofftanks
Fixation du réservoir

V'y i\-h, )b
Upper cowl
Obere Verkleidung
Carénage supérieur

{@
-\6 t>t
ats l.ueltan[

Kraftslofftank
Réseruoir

Qrs-sr
*E XF-1

'1.2x2.Smmit Cz(ffi)
[@ ScEw (silver)

Schraube (silber)
Vis (chromée)C21 lnside

tnnen
Face interne

Ç.a:

*T4 l:hù)bAHD,fit,
Attaching side cowls
Anbringung der Seitenverkleidungen
Fixation des carénages latéraux

>-t-xctv s@
Seatcowl ,^È
Sitzverkleidung
Carénage de selle

%

4@z>E-nc»J§ llnder cowl

f;[' tNo.+ol

1.2 x 2.5nmlt EZ (ffi)
[@ screw(silver)

Schraube (silber)
Vis (chromée)

#coor.-u,

§@ÿs§
v->>r7t>t:
Racing stand
Rennstànder
Béquille de stand

,
-51

Untere Verkleidung
Carénage inJérieur

[F 1.2x2.smmrtrU7.(iE)
Screw (silver)
SchEube (silber)
Vis (chromée)
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DECAL APPLICATION
'l.Cut off decal from sheet.
2.Dip the decal in tepid water for about 10
sec. and place on a clean cloth.
3.Hold the backing sheet edge and slide de-
cal onto the model.
4.Move decal into position by wetting decal
with finger.
5.Press decal gently down with a soft cloth
until excess water and air bubbles are gone.

ANBRINGUNG DES ABZIEHBILDES
l.Abziehbild vom Blatt ausschneiden.
2.Das Abziehbild ungefâhr '10 Sek. in lauwarmes
Wasser tauchen, dann auf sauberen Stoff legên.
3.Die Kante der Unterlage halten und das
Abziehbild auf das Modell schieben.
4.Das Abziehbild an die richtige Stelle schie-

ben und dabei mit dem Finger das Abzieh-
bild naRmachen.
s.Das abziehbild mit weichem Stoff ganz an-
drücken, bis kein überflüssiges Wasser und
keine Luftblasen mehr vorhanden sind.

APPLICATION DES DECALCOMANIES
1.Découpez la décalcomanie de sa feuille.
2,Plongez la décalcomanie dans de I'eau
tiède pendant 10 secondes environ et poser
sur un linge propre,
3.Retenez la feuille de protection par le côté et
glissez la décalcomanie sur le modèle réduit.
 .Placez la décalcomanie à l'endroit voulu
en la mouillant avec un de vos doigts.
5.Pressez doucement la décalcomanie avec
un tissu doux jusqu'à ce que l'eau en excès
et les bulles aient disparu.
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EMtsLEM STICKER
1.Cut out sticker allowing a slight border.
2.Peel away the lining and securely place the
sticker in position.
3.Remove the film slowly.

EMBLEM-AUFKLEBER
l.Schneiden Sie den Aufkleber mit etwas
Überstand aus.
2.Die Trâgerfolie abziehen und den Aufkleber
an der gewünschten Stelle fest andrücken.
3.Den Schutzfilm vorsichtig abziehen.

EMBLEME AUTOCOLLANT
1.Découper l'autocollant en laissant une lé-
gère bordure.
2.Soulever le support et apposer
l'autocollant en appuyant bien.
3.Enlever doucement le film.
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Painting the Yamaha YZR-M1 '(M
Cowling for Rossi's Yamaha YZR-M1 used in
the 2004 MotoGP was finished in a vibrant
metallic blue with frame and swing arm fin-
ished in black. The logo of "GO!!!!!!!" written
in large white letters replaced the main spon-
sor logo in countries where tobacco advertis-
ing was prohibited. Sharing the same color
and design as Rossi's bike, the No.17 YZR-
Ml was ridden by Japanese rider "Norick"
Abe. Kit comes with decals for both Rossi's
No.46 and Abe's No.17 bike. Apply decals re-
fening to the separate marking guide. Other
detailed coloring of engine and suspension
pads ls outlined in the instruction manual.

Lackierung der Yamaha YZR-M'l '04
Die Verkleidung von Rossi's Yamaha YZR-
M1, die im 2004er MotoGP eingesetzt wird,
ist in einem knalligen Metallic-Blau aus-
geführt, der Rahmen und der Schwingarm
sind schwaz. Das Logo von "GO!!!!l!!", ge-
schrieben in groBen, weiBen Buchstaben, er-
setzt das Logo von Hauptsponsor in Làn-
dern, wo Tabak-Werbung verboten ist. Die

No.17 YZR-M1, welche Farbe und Vezie-
rung mit Rossis Motonad teilt, wird vom Ja-
panischen Fahrer "Norick" Abe gefahren. lm
Bausatz liegen Abziehbilder für beide Motor-
râder, Rossi's No.46 und Abe's No.17, bei.
Bringen Sie die Abziehbilder gemàB den se-
paraten Markierungshinweisen an. Weitere
Detailfarbgebung des Motors und der Auf-
hàngung ist in der Bauanleitung aufgeführt.

Décoration de la Yamaha YZR-MI '04
Les carénages de la Yamaha YZR-M1 pilotée
par Rossi lors du Championnat MotocP 2004
étaient peints en bleu métallisé, le cadre et le
bras oscillant étant noirs. Le logo "GO!!!!!!!"
en grandes lettres blanches remplaçait le lo-
go du sponsor principal dans les pays où la
publicité pour le tabac est interdite. La YZR-
M l N'1 7 à la décoration similaire était la mon-
ture du pilote iaponais "Norick" Abe. Le kit
comporte des décalcomanies pour les motos
N"46 de Rossi et N'1 7 d'Abe. Les apposer en
se reportant au guide de décoration séparé.
Les conseils de peinture des détails figurent
dans le manuel de montage.
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AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD
When purchasing Tamiya replacement
parts, please take or send this form to
your local Tamiya dealer so that the parts
required can be correctly identified and
supplied. Please note that specifications,
availability and price are subject to
change without notice.
Parts code ITEM 14098
9331140...... "........Upper Cowling
9001876...... .,A Parts
9001877" " " " " " " " .. " "'B Parts
9001878..'. " " "'.'......C & E Parts
9001879.......................D Parts
9401319......,.....,.........Tire Bag
0446168.....'. "'.'...PolyCap (8 pcs.)
1401219...... ......Decal
1421495.............'....'...Emblem
'1401170...'...,....,.Tire Decal (A & B)
1401220.........'....Tire Decal (C & D)
1051627...'."' ...lnstructions
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((No.46ËË t\t,>7 < -./. tryÿ»

1>)L,L77,rh*
Emblem sticker

403

J:>7DAZ1,rh-
Emblenr sticker

4l

No.46 V. Rossi

L§ 60r. EIr)w+€JeJfr/

61 ?

69 (68)

x ( ) rsËlRÉÉ-eÿ.
X Decal in ( ) is optional.
;iDas Abziehbild in ( ) ist
wahlweise.

f.IÀ I i'Decalcomanie entre ( )-'" estoptionnelle.

100,1 O2OO4 TAMIYA 1 4098 Yamaha YZR-M1 '04 No.46lNo.1 7 (1 051 630)



(No.l7EÈ fc[ËB *Ê»
No.17 N.Abe

sc@
l

q0

B (D) À (c)

x ( ) tt)E+^ÊÉ?ÿ.
XOecal in ( ) is optional.
)f Das Abziehbild in ( ) ist
wahlweise.
)«Décalcomanie enlre ( )
est optionnelle.

'14098 Yamaha YZR-M'I '04 No.46lNo.17 (1051630)


